Local Development Finance Authority
of the Village of Fowlerville

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT TO
SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED TAX INCREMENT FINANCING AND
DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND AUTHORIZING
TAX INCREMENT SHARING AGREEMENTS

Minutes of a special meeting of the Board of the Local Development Finance Authority
of the Village of Fowlerville, County of Livingston, State of Michigan, held in said Village on

the ?th day of November, 2004, at 5:00 p.m., prevailing Eastern Time.
1

PRESENT: Members  Jim H’ﬂ”‘, kinda Walkee Tom Hm&mcn} Kon Daly. Ed Rluecsan )
Phil (Her, C".-'a&y Deaby, Ricw Rndersen; and Wayne Copeland

ABSENT:  Members Ron Rfe.

The following preamble and resolution were offered by Member %ﬂ and

supported by Member Raq ]}Q!ag :

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Act 281, Public Acts of Michigan, 1986, as
amended (“Act 281”), the Village Council of the Village of Fowlerville, County of Livingston,
State of Michigan, (the “Village™) has established the Local Development Finance Authority of
the Village of Fowlerville (the “Authority”); and

WHEREAS, the Authority has previously adopted and the Village approved the Second
Amended and Restated Development Plan and Tax Increment Financing Plan (the “Plan”) and
Addendum I to the Plan (“Addendum I”) which was approved after public hearings by the

Village Council of the Village pursuant to resolutions adopted August 13, 1998 and November 8,
1999, respectively; and

WHEREAS, in compliance with the provision of Act 281, the Authority has prepared an
amendment to the Plan, attached hereto as Exhibit A (“Addendum II to the Plan”) for the

purpose of acquiring certain public facilities on eligible property to further economic growth;
and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to approve Addendum II to the Plan and to submit it to the
Village Council for its approval following a public hearing; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the amendments of the Plan the Authority desires to
enter into certain agreements with taxing jurisdictions to share a portion of the captured assessed

value with respect to certain specific local taxes against property included within the Plan as
amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of the Authority as follows:



1. It is hereby determined that it is in the best interests of the public to promote
economic growth as authorized by Act 281. To this end, the Authority hereby determines that it
is in the best interests of the public to approve Addendum II to the Plan as proposed to enable the
Authority to carry out is purposes more effectively.

2. The Secretary of the Authority is hereby directed to transmit a copy of Addendum
II to the Plan together with a certified copy of this resolution to the Village Council for further

action as contemplated by Act 281 and requests the Village Clerk call a public hearing on
Addendum II to the Plan.

3. The Chairperson or Secretary of the Authority are hereby authorized to negotiate
and enter into Sharing Agreements on behalf of the Authority with the Fowlerville District
Library to provide for the return of some or all of the tax increments being captured by the
Authority with respect specific taxes being levied for the benefit of the Library. No Agreement
entered into shall impair or diminish the right of the Authority to receive tax increments to the
extent necessary to provide for the payment of any Bonds previously issued by the Authority.

4. All resolutions and parts of resolutions insofar s they conflict with the provision

of this resolution shall be, and the same hereby are, rescinded, but only to the extent of such
conflict.

AYES: Members  Awda Walkec Tom Haemon, Ron Daly Ed Pluerson, Phi) Uitec

T yal, Crady Deaby, Richh Rodersen, pnd Wagne Copeland?
NAYS: Members oane.

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.

Copohind J1 52
Secre{tary o

Local Development Finance Authority
of the Village of Fowlerville

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by
the Board of the Local Development Finance Authority of the Village of Fowlerville, County of
Livingston, State of Michigan, at a special meeting held on November 10, 2004, and that said
meeting was conducted and public notice of said meeting was given pursuant to and in full
compliance with the Open Meetings Act, being Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, as
amended, and that the minutes of said meeting were kept and will be or have been made

available as required by said Act.
] = \

Secx@tary
Local Development Finance Authorit
of the Village of Fowlerville



ADDENDUM 11
to the
Local Development Finance Authority of the Village of Fowlerville
Second Amended and Restated Tax Increment Financing and Development Plan

Determining it necessary for the achievement of the purposes of Act 281, of the Public
Acts of Michigan, 1986, as amended, Section MCL 125.2151 — MCL 2175 (the “Act’), the Local
Development Finance Authority of the Village of Fowlerville (the “Authority”) has prepared this
Addendum II as an amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Tax Increment Financing
and Development Plan (the “Plan”). Unless otherwise defined in this Addendum II or unless
otherwise inconsistent within the context in which they are used, all defined terms in the Second
Amended and Restated Tax Increment Financing and Development Plan dated September 28,
1998, shall apply to this Addendum II.

On September 13 and 14, 1999, the Village of Fowlerville (the “Village”) and the
Township of Handy (the “Township™), respectively, approved agreements pursuant to the
provisions of Act 425, of the Public Acts of Michigan, 1984, as amended, to conditionally
transfer certain property in the Township to the Village for an initial term of 50 years (the “Act
425 Agreements”). After that date the Act 425 Agreements were executed and filed with the
appropriate governmental offices, as required to be effective. Pursuant to the Act 425
Agreements, the Village and the Authority approved the extension of the Authority’s district to

include the property subject to the Act 425 Agreements and other additional property located
within the Village.

On November 8, 1999, the Authority and the Village approved Addendum I to the Plan
incorporating the property added to the Authority’s district by the Act 425 Agreements and to the
property to which the Plan previously applied. This inclusion of the Addendum I Property to the
Plan by the Authority provided that all provisions of the Plan are applicable to the Addendum I
Property and as such provisions may be supplemented or amended by this Addendum IL
References in the Plan to the amended Authority District shall be construed to include the
Addendum I Property.

On August 12, 1993 and August 7, 1998, the Michigan Economic Development
Corporation (“MEDC”) designated the property subject to the Plan as a LDFA Certified
Industrial Park. On March 1, 2000, MEDC allowed inclusion of the property added to the
Authority’s district by Addendum I to the LDFA Certified Industrial Park. By this inclusion, the
Authority anticipates utilizing tax increment revenues captured by the Authority from eligible
property within the entire certified industrial park for public facilities authorized by the Plan, as
amended by Addendum I and this Addendum II.



Development Plan

Pursuant to the Development Plan, Addendum I and this Addendum II to the Plan, the
LDFA Certified Industrial Park (the “Park™) to which the Plan applies is set forth in the Plan and
Addendum I to the Plan. No new property is being added to the Authority District.

Meridian Automotive Systems is expected to build a $43 million plant in the LDFA
Certified Industrial Park on parcel 05-10-300-017 formerly known as the Fowlerville Associates,
LLC property and on parcel 05-15-100-001 formerly known as the Dey property. This plant will
create approximately 250 jobs. In order to accommodate this automotive supplier, it is intended,
pursuant to this Addendum II to the Plan, that Garden Lane which was previously improved to
provide a main access road to the Park will be extended west to Gregory Road, Gregory Road
will be improved north to East Grand River, and water and sewer improvements will be
constructed within the Park to promote and accommodate development.

Current and Proposed Land Uses of Addendum I Property

The property to which the Plan applies is that property set forth in the Plan and in

Addendum T to the Plan. The parcels are currently zoned Industrial and Limited
Industrial/Research.

All parcels of which are now subject to this Plan and not now used as eligible property
are anticipated to be used for eligible property under Act 281.

Meridian Automotive Systems is expected to develop a $43 million plant on eligible
property in the LDFA Certified Industrial Park on parcel 05-10-300-017 formerly known as the
Fowlerville Associates, LLC property and on parcel 05-15-100-001 formerly known as the Dey

property upon completion of the public facilities and improvements to the eligible property by
the Authority.

Public Facilities to be Acquired Pursuant to this Addendum II

Any or all of the public facilities identified in Section IV of the Development Plan

portion of the Plan will be completed in conjunction with the development of the Property as
eligible property under Act 281.

It is anticipated that the public facilities to be acquired pursuant to this Addendum II will
include paving, storm and sanitary sewer extension, water main extension, and curb/gutter
improvements of Gregory Road northerly to East Grand River; improvements to the CSX

Railroad crossing on Gregory Road, acquisition and installation of a water storage tank and a
new well,

Other public facilities to be acquired pursuant to this Addendum II will include (1) street,
utility and storm sewer upgrades and land acquisition in the Carr, Free and Ann Street areas for



industrial use, building expansion or parking, and (ii) land acquisition from the Village of
Fowlerville of certain land owned by the Village in the Park for either development of an
industrial site or development of public facilities.

Estimated Costs of Public Facilities for the Addendum I Property

In addition to the estimated costs to provide the types of public facilities to other
properties to which the Plan applies, the estimated costs associated with the acquisition of public
facilities and other improvements to eligible property, specifically Garden Lane and Gregory
Road is approximately $2,165,000, of which a portion will be paid from a CDBG grant.

Other anticipated development of eligible property and acquisition of public facilities and
other improvements in the Carr, Free and Ann Street areas is estimated to be approximately
$630,000. Land purchase costs are unknown and dependent upon future availability of land for
purchase and development by the Authority. The Authority has estimated the cost for land
purchase at $300,000. The Authority has estimated the cost for land acquisition from the Village
of Fowlerville at $194,000.

Methods of Financing

The range of methods of financing public facilities for the eligible property are consistent
with those methods described in Section IX of the Plan, except that tax increment bonds issued
by the Authority for public facilities for the Property are not required to be additionally secured
by a limited tax full faith and credit pledge of the Village. Additionally, the Authority may by
resolution authorize the establishment of a Project Fund for the purpose of accumulating tax
increment revenues to pay all or any portion of the cost of public facilities authorized by this
Plan and any other costs as permitted by Act 281. The maximum amount deposited into the
Project Fund in any year shall not exceed $50,000 for the years 2005, 2006 and 2007 and shall

not exceed $100,000 in any year thereafter and the maximum amount accumulated in the Project
Fund shall not exceed $1,000,000.

Tax Increment Financing Plan

Bonded Indebtedness

The maximum additional bonded indebtedness, which shall be in addition to other
existing bonded indebtedness supported by tax increment revenues previously authorized by the
Tax Increment Financing Plan portion of the Plan is $3,000,000, excluding costs of issuance, to
be incurred by or on behalf of the Authority. This additional bonded indebtedness is for public
facilities on eligible property subject to this Addendum IL

Plan Duration

The duration of the Second Amended and Restated Tax Increment Financing and
Development Plan is hereby extended to December 31, 2025 or such later date at which all



obligations issued by or on behalf of the Authority payable from tax increment revenues have
been paid.

Captured Tax Increment Revenues

An estimated of 2004/2005 captured assessed values for all current eligible property

subject to the Plan are set forth in Exhibit B-1 together with an estimate of yearly tax increment
revenues.

Tax Increment Revenues to be captured by the Authority shall exclude all taxes levied for
the benefit of the Fowlerville Area Fire Authority.

Advances in the anticipation of repayment from tax increment revenues may be made for
public facilities for the Property by the Village, the County of Livingston or its instrumentality,
the State or its instrumentalities, or an owner or developer of Property.



EXHIBIT A-1

Garden Lane and Gregory Road Improvements




EXHIBIT A

Addendum II to the Second Amended and Restate Tax Increment Financing and Development
Plan of the Local Development Finance Authority of the Village of Fowlerville

LALIB:130495.4\102264-00008
11/05/04

A-1



(

EXHIBIT A-1
GARDEN LANE AND GREGORY ROAD PROJECT and CARR, FREE AND ANN STREET AREA PROJECT
PUBLIC FACILITY ESTIMATED COST ESTIMATED DATE OF ESTIMATED DATE OF
COMMENCEMENT COMPLETION

Water Improvements, 500,000 g. water
tower, well house, 16 inch well, 5,000 lineal
feet of 12 inch main (from Garden Lane
north along Gregory Road to Grand River)

$660,000 — water tower
$225,000 — well house
$115,000 16 inch well
$300,000 watermain
$1,300,000 total

Tower, well and well house
April 1, 2006

Watermain
April 1, 2005

Tower and well house
December 1, 2006

Watermain
August 1, 2005

Sanitary Sewer, 1,800 lineal feet of 10 inch $150,000 April 1, 2005 August 1, 2005
sanitary sewer (from Garden Lane north

along Gregory Road to Grand River)

Gregory Road, 1,800 lineal feet of storm $450,000 April 1, 2005 August 1, 2005
sewer, curb/gutter from end of existing

Garden Lane north along Gregory Road to

Grand River

Gregory Road, 2,300 lineal feet of paving $425,000 April 1, 2005 August 1, 2005

and ditching; railroad railroad crossing

improvements

Street, utility and storm sewer upgrades in $630,000 April 1, 2006 August 1, 2006

the Carr, Free and Ann Street areas.

Acquisition of certain land currently located $300,000 2005 To be acquired over time as
within the LDFA District in the Carr, Free property becomes available for
and Ann Street areas for industrial use, purchase.

building expansion or parking.

Acquisition of property (Livingston $194,000 2005 2005

Industrial Properties — Lot 6, 995 Garden
Lane) for industrial expansion/prospect.

Property is currently owned by the Village of

Fowlerville.

*Total does not include engineering, contingency and financing costs, etc

LALIB:130494.6\102264-00008
DRAFT 11/05/04




EXHIBIT B-1

Determine of 2004/2005 Captured Assessed Values

And

Estimates of Captured Assessed Value and Tax Increment Revenues




- e S— . s SPREa
— - i - = 50 e i i - X

- “a1mded 010z Je PaJEIND|ED SJ8 BN[EA £00Z 24} PUB AV Yl ueamjaq pajeoaidap jey) seiuedoid ‘gl | Auadoud 1od pajejnoje si enjea painideo Walolen pY
'Suolje|no|es ul papnjoul Auadoid waloleA pe |8 10} SaN[EA [BJ0} JO8|31 AnjeA painjded WaloleA pe pue anjeA [eliul WaloleA Py '€

- ) | [ ] “kpadoud a|qiBij@ paiapisuod st Auedoid ay) ejep ay Buipeoaid |
bwﬁ%cEE_ ._ag ay)Jo ILE Jaquie0eQ Jo se Kuadoid ayj Jo anjeA ajgexe) aq 0} pawnsse si Auadoud Yoes JO 8NBA PISSASSE el

. E— "2
) ] R ] [ ‘seiyadosd Buidwe)s yojeH pue ‘Buunjoejnueiy piojpe
o ..,._.aaEv_come 1 [eoiway) Uesuawy ‘playods @ Aep ‘lyouey w>_~oEoSKRE L 3y} JO S3NeA JUSLIND PUE BNl SapNoul L

N L cigose ¢ losvivese . - s|osvuve'se § ooveoL | N STVLOL
I R cave. 8 loskvees S| - S|oswivese $ ozi0z ALNNOD
EES S MO :;}-‘wa.ﬁlﬁ el - T slosvupeee  $sverz0 | AdvHEI
e A 7Y TS — 0Sb'LYE8E $| - $|osyive'se  $ esvov0 | . dIHSNMOL
I A N - Y A— {m osv'ive'8e S| - v_i--im-lom!IIwm_m.m.-sz.,o‘m%mih..1!;.|1,!1,:‘ —_ 39V1IA

G T 3unLdvO XVL | 3NTVAQIWOLAYO | 3NTVA Q:Zﬁ.m@%&mgo Jivg3ovw!l
e6L | 86l TR IO o .{

e L _ CowAWIXYW. S, SRR o )
‘ ) S3XVL 86

|

[ ! A U R A w,,w. [ m_m_>1m4 £00Z m_mph%mﬁ.bwmm._.suﬂzou_ 40 3OVTIA
llllllll — N A S I I N .

[ N PO . ) . RN E—— [ i
INSEEU—— - IR N T ! A ——— I S )
_— S— — - | = N ETRREY, PO R eSS U - IS S

T T Tieesves s |ose'seL. _ § 0zLORL w,-._m_: g oeL'soLy S| osvieszh  $ 808 0z -l.mewal o SIV.LOL

 Tezzen 8 iwiee s|ozzowks s 08L'9LY s |osvieszh _m, oveeLy ALNNOD

199°LL sTove  ¢loziows ¢ oessosy S |osvieszh  $loseewo L . AdwNEn]

8.€'62 $ | ¥96°L ¢ |ozLovL'g $ 0€L mmhwi;i&»r.lo@w...rmm«nvwl.m {4]2: 7 ¢ (SN . E——— dIHSNMOL
$

GBS YLy cos'ezl  §|ozzovk's $ OSL'S9LY . § | 0BY'LESTL B B 3OVTIIA

1 3unidvo XVl | 3NTVA Q3¥NLdVD | 3NIVA VLN [3NTVA INIHNNO 3LV oV TN,
| W3¥OTIVAQY. | W3¥OIVAQY | W3HOTVAQY | WIMOTWAQY . WIOIVAQY. 4 o

T oW L wowxyw A ! S
; . S3XYLW3YOIVA QY

B e R AUV SRS o eaencass. e = - - e
. b s e ) - S3IATT moou mmDha<|o X<EDI ITUAYIIMOS 40 FOVTIIA]

\




IBIT B-1

98-200-001
98-200-002
98-200-004
98-200-005
98-200-006
98-200-007
98-200-008
98-200-009
98-200-010
98-200-011

98-201-001
98-201-003
98-201-004
98-201-005
98-201-006
98-201-007
98-201-008
98-201-009
98-201-011
98-201-012
98-201-013
98-201-014

Total

_ PropetylD_

Real Property

“(Thermofil

Personal Property
(TRW Automotive)

Estimates of IFT Capturea__v:a]ug -

(TRW Automotive)
(TRW Automotive)

e
“(Thermofil) REN

(May & Scofield)

‘(American Chem) —
(Thyssenkrupp) -
(Thermofil)
(Ledford Mfg)

':(:Hai(ih"'gﬁin?mﬁg)“"

" (Thermofil)”

}
|

4
% R
.

(LDM Technoligies)
“(TRW Automotive)
‘(May & Scofield) |
(TRW Automotive)
(American Chem)

(Thyssenkrupp)

m{m

1

i

——+

(Ledford Mfg)

(Thermofil)

(TRW, Autémbtlvé)

f.f; f::f, Jy

wonno

P

| 2003186 TCV_ f

4,493,470 |

2004 198 TCV est

459,810 |

4,999,190

1
'

4,664,430

$
s
s
1=
2002 ST 2,022,360
b e |3
$
s
s

3,440,070

3,519,190

1,565,220

1,577,230

2,068,870

T 1,242,880
- 254,870 |

|

1940380 [

1,271,460

260,730 |
1985000 |

564,990

1,746,030 |
- 4,773,520 |

mm“wm;enmmmmw

L Y SR ORI

_ 1,036,380 |

"""39‘6"71’“6 (i
2,045,370 |

32,460

___4M0]

_ 40039200 |

Note: Tax ID 98-201-012’is shown as "pending"” for th

E
el SN (NS, S — NS 1
S— —_——— — S - preo— — s

- MO — -
|

| N
S— ;[, e i
........ 1 o s
— e
e o
S, ERS I S
sl i som—r i ————
|
- |

|
SR S —
|

Page 2



( (

[EXHIBIT B-1 ] | i i ]
Estimates of Ad Valorem Captured Value ' ‘ - » N - 1 B I [
sl 4 b Y (| ekt N A
| | I
[ IAV ~T2003AdValTCV | i Ad Valorem ~ | 1 e P
i T R 1" Captured Value | i P -
Cand 4| N, (I I I - L Wi O el t | Benu o
10-300-021 B s 7,700 TS © 598,800 [ TS 591,100 N
10-300-024 s 7,840 $§ 570,140 TS 562,300 } _1"‘
10-300-027 s - 4570 $ 7 376,210 - Rk 371,640 o '7 ==
10-402-008 =~ T 89,610 ST T IR800 . ¢ L o i BE] 779,080 ' B e 1|
114-103-021 TS 445310 §  si7a20 0 1§ ) 72,110 - S 5
14-103-022 “(American Chem) | § T 47850 [ 1998 § 190470 1% TTia2320 T R
14-103-026  (May & Scofield) s 44,590 1998 § 224,850 N o $ ~ 180,260 T i
14-103-028 % 100,200 | $ 07 & [ R Na Tqe92i0
14-300-018 (TRW Automotive) | $ 102,600 1992 [§ 406,550 | ¢ 303950
14-400-019 (Thermofi) [ $ 66,480 | 1997  [§ 655,780 | s 589,300 ’ T
Ms-100-0200 1§ 4,230 $ 642,740 | B TTeszeio [ ; A
15-100-022 T |% 17,500 ] $ 1834520 B 1,817,020 T
16100029 T T$ 42,520 $ 521,030 | ] "478,510 . T Y
|Personal Property S TN e ShitE it T T B i
09-000-125 s o gserio] T § 1919860 1§ 189250 1 .
99-000-605 1§ i [N AL e I SRR FE 7O 3 TR o 1 1,114,030 o i - - T
99-000-479 % ST S 47407 R TTTgA40 T i
99-000-498 % 2,650 B " s2870 |§ 50,020 T T
99-000-547 <~ s - i $ 712,430 $ 12,430 T T = ]
99-000-552 - B $ - s R N - N i
99-000-553 $ - $ 9,60 18 9,160 B i i =
99-000-554 T s Rk N . 7800  |$ 7,500 g i I
99-000-592° Ik} - 25 $ '305,430 B 305430 | I ] T F e
99-000-623 s 2002310 $ 1635220 % prcessa N Y I
99-000-627 % 16510 ) $ 43240 T 1% 26,730 ) Y T i
99-000628 7§~ 32850 BRE 7Yy ) I i ]
99-000-646 $ ' - $ 139,090 IER 139,000 | e T
99-000-652  [§ ! T i 63,090 BER - 63,090 - o i
99-000-668 % - s sso] 1§ 880 = i 3
99-000-671 - 1§ - $ 23280 |$ T 23,280 T T e |
99-000-678 N i T A 330980 1 |$ 330080 | B
Total 0 T T T [$ 4765730 o $§ 12,531,480 '$ 78,140,720 o

Page 3



EXHIBIT B-1 i
VILLAGE OF FOWLEW’LLELDFA CADDENDUM I 7 T I B S S . o T
MAXIMUM IMPACT O?W_tFEMENT FINANCINé PLAN i [ ol e Fi ' L D '—__7“
FISCAL EST'MT\TED L " VILLAGE ' " TOWNSHIP LIBRARY | COUNTY | TOTAL | OUTsTANTjING " TAUTHORITY | EXCESS |
YEAR TOTAL | MAXIMUM A’ TTUMAXIMUM T [ MAXIMUMT | MAXIMUM T MAXIMUM T[T TBOND T ADMINIST'RVATFV'E» TAX INCREMENT]
,OMMENCINC CAPTURED \ VALUE ~TAXCAPTURE = TAXCAPTURE | TAX CAPTURE | TAXCAPTURE | TAXCAPTURE | PAYMENTS | = COSTS ~ ~ REVENUES
2003 $ 46113200 [§ 408,904 [$ 25,029 | $ 11,500 | § 111675 | $ 557,108 | § 303572 ¢ 24000 % 229,536
2004 T$ 47804950 1§ < 421743 % 25815 | $ 11862|$ 115,181 % 574601 1% 301,907 | $ 124,000 '3 248,694
2005 S 47,804,950 |'$ 421743 (¢~ 25815(% 11862 $ 115181 [§$ 574601 |'$ 226,908 | $ 24000 [§ \
2006 |$ 47,804,950 | § 492,029 | § 30,118 | $ 1383818 134377 | $ 670,362 | $ 223197 % 24,000 | $ 423,165
2007 S 47,804,950 |$ 492,029 '$ 30,118 % © 13838 $ 134377 (% 670,362 | $§  224133°[§ 24,000 % 422,229
2008 |$ 47,804,950 [§ = 504215'$ 30864 |§ = 14181 |8 137,705 [ § 686,965 | § 224345 % 24,000 1S~ 438,620 |
2009 TS Wm—h B 527983 17% 32318 % 14850 |§ 144,196 |$ 719,3471¢ 103,920 | $ 24,000 7S 501,427
2010 h$" 47,804,950 | $ 527,983 1 $ 32318 [$ 14850 144796 |$ 719,347 | § 105,620 | § 24,000 | $ 589,727
2011 '$ 47,804,950 | $ 527,983 % 32,318 1§ 14850 |$ 144196 | $ 719,347 | $ 107,020 [ § 24,000 | $~ 588,327 |
2012 °$ 47,804,950 [ $ 592,453 | T 36,265 16663 |§ 161,804 [§ 807,184 | $ 103,110 | $ T 24000 [$ 680,074
2013 $ 47,804,950 | $ 661,953 |$ 40,5198 18618 |$ 180,785 % 901,874 | § 104,115 1$ 24000$ 773,759
2014 [$ 47,804,950 | $ 710221[$ ~ 43473 % 10,075 |$ 193967 |$§ 967636 |$ 104750 | $ 24000 |$ 838,886
2015 [§ 47,208,240 | $ 716,309 | $ 43846 | $ 120,146 | S 195,630 | $ 975,931 | $ 105,000 | $ 24,000 L$ 846,931
2016 |$ 47,804,950 ' $ 725612 % 44416 |§ 20408 % 198,171 | § 988,606 | § T- $ 24,000 'S TST'
2017 'S~ 47,804,950 [ $ T725612 (8 44416 | § 20,408 |$ 198171 |§ 988,606 | § - 1% 24,000 !
2018 1§ - 47,804,950 |§ 725612 | $ 44416 | § 20408 |5 198171 % 988,606 | § - $ 24,000 | ¢
2019 $ 47,804,950 % 725612 $ 44416 | $ 20,408 |$§ 198,171 |$ 988606 (% - % 2“4",'(‘530"'§Am“—93— 4,606 |
2020 $ 47,804,950 | § 7256128 44416 | § 20,4085 198,171 $ 988,606 | $ = $ 24,000 | $ 964,606
2021 |$ ~ 47,804950 % = 725612 % 44,416 |5 720,408 |'$ 198,171 | $ 988,606 | $ TS 24000 |$ 964,606
2022 $ 47,804,950 | $ 725612 | $ 44416 | $ 20,408 | § 198,171 | $ 988,606 | § - $ 24000 ['$ 964,606
2023 $ 47804950 1S = 7256128 44416 [ § 20,408 | $ 19871 S © 088606 |5 - |%$ 124000 (% 964,606 |
2024 § 47804950 S 7256128 44416 | $ 720,408 ['$ 198,171 1% 988,606 | $ kR 24000 [$ 964,606
2025 '$ 47,804,950 | § 725’,6‘121 $§ 44416 % = 20408 |$ 198171 |$ 088606 |$ TS 24,000 % 964,606
TOTAL f T $ 14 261, 667 s 872,973 $ ' 401 111§ 3,894978 | $ 19,430,730 | $ 2,237,597 | $ "5'52.000 $ 16,641,133
e O . S 5EJ SI&IO |9 . WIS At e 10,081,109 |
NOTES: ]l - JI S S o o ——
1. Assumes no annual increases in captured values of real property due to inflation and full value replacement of reductions in value of depreciated personal property. |
Based upon 2003 millage rates and estimated 2004 taxable values. | | | FEE N
2. Includes Captured Values of the TRW Automotive, Thermofil, May & Scofield, American Chemical, Thyssenkrupp, T S A
" Ledford Manufacturing, and Hatch Stamping properties. | T - B
3. Assumes that IFT tax abatement for 98-200-001 and 98-200-002 expires on 12/31/05. | [~ = = i N o
4. Assumes that IFT tax abatement for 98-201-001 expires on 12/30/07. i I
5. Assumes that IFT tax abatement for 98-201-005 expires on 12/31/08. o w0 . L, Al R
6. Assumes that IFT tax abatement for 98-200-004, 98-201-003, and 98-201-004 expires on 12/30/11. A R T
7. ‘Assumes that IFT tax abatement for 98-200-005, 98-200-007, 98-201-006, 98-201-007, 98-201-008 expires on 12/30/12. o -
8. Assumes that [FT tax abatement for 98-200-006, 98-200-008, 98-200-009, 98-201-009, 98-201-011 expires on 12/30/13. ~ o o s
9. Assumes that IFT tax abatement for 98-200-010 and 98-201-012 expires on 12/30/14. N o
10. Assumes that IFT tax abatement for 98-200-011 and 98-201-074 expires on 12/31/14. S -
[11. Assumes that IFT tax abatement for 98-201-013 expires on 12/30/15. ) N e -
12. Excess tax increment revenues available for payment of proposed 2005 tax increment bonds, or for reversion to taxing ¥ I .
~jurisdictions, or to fund the costs of additional public facilities for eligible property within certified . N T
industrial bark as permitted by the Plan. I 2 T
Page 4



| S RSP
5= e

S
I

N S ———

—

IS N Sesee s e, [

A,'_,_TLWA__,___,,___. |

o 2003

Ad Valorem

7,765,750
7,765750 | $
7,765,750 |

T — S

7,765,750

$ 38,347,450

© 40,039,200 | $
$ 30,777,960 ' $

$ 40,039,200 | $

T Total
|_Captured Value |

T
|
o
{

!

46,113,200

) 9’,767]%4—0"

K3

$
$ 47,804,950 |

[$ 47,804,950 |
47,804,950 |

T 47,804,950 |

$
$
s
S 5007~ | $  7.765750 |$ 30,777,060 |$ 9,261,240
008 ~ ~ |'$ 7765750 [$ 29,172,300 '$ 10,866,900 | $ 47,804,950 |
509~ '§ 7765750 [§ 26,040,560 | $ 13,098,640 | § 47,804,950 |
20100 i 7765750 |$ 26,040,560 | $ 13,998,640 [§ 47,804,950 |
2011 '$ 7765750 |§  26,040560 'S 13,998,640 [§ 47,804,950 |
T 2012 s 7765750 S 17,545,640 |$ 22,493,560 [§ 47,804,950
2013 's 7765750 $ 8386030 |§ 31,651,170 47,804,950
A R T '§ 7785750 | 2,028,060 |$ 38,011,140 |$ 47,804,950 |
T 501§ | § 7766750 % 32,460 $ 39,410,030 |§ 47,208,240 A
- 20160 ‘s 7765750 (8 0 - 1§ 740,039,200 [§ 47,804,950 |
S 017~ $ 7765750 S - '$ 40,039,200 [§ 47,804,950 |
o018 0§ 7,765,750 | § - l's 40,039,200 |$ 47,804,950 |
e gig T '§ 7.765750 |$ - S 40,039,200 [$ 47,804,950
eeaes0 1§ 7765750 (S - S 40,039,200 [§ 47,804,950
2021 '$ 7765750 | § T 71§ 40,039,200 [§ 47,804,950
ST TTo022 T O [$ 7765750 [$§ TS 40,039,200 [$ 47,804,950 |
2023 's 7765750 [ 1§~ 40030.200[§ 47,804,950 |
- ~2024 '$ 7,765,750 ~§  40039.200§  47.804.950 |
1T 2025 "$ 7765750 % R 40,039,2001 $ 47,804,950 |
o o B} A R — IR |
— e SNSRI (e S " o :
[ S [ = L
E N
PN (OO (s
|
R . i o
} L . } _

|

i - —
o e
e

Page 5



